(Please be advised that residents who wish to offer public comment or ask a question which will be entered into the record at the Board of Supervisors meeting scheduled for Monday, April 10, 2023, must submit their comments/questions no later than 4:30 p.m. on the above-referenced date. Comments/questions are to be sent to the Township's email address at <a href="mailto:southparktwp@southparktwp.com">southparktwp@southparktwp.com</a>. Thank you.)

## **AUDIENCE AGENDA - REGULAR MEETING OF APRIL 10, 2023**

- 1... Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2... Roll Call.

PLEASE BE INFORMED THAT THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH PARK RECORDS ALL PUBLIC MEETINGS AS PART OF THE MEETING MINUTES PROCESS.

ANYONE SPEAKING THIS EVENING IS REQUESTED NOT TO REPEAT THE SAME POINTS ADDRESSED AT A PRIOR MEETING. RESIDENTS ARE REMINDED THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ARE REGULATED TO ADHERE TO EXISTING ORDINANCES.

- 3... Action on Hiring of Full-Time Police Officer Luke Lloyd
- 4... CALL ON THE PEOPLE.
- 5... Action on Minutes Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors 3/13/2023.
- 6... Action on Minutes Special Meeting of the Board of Supervisors 3/30/2023.
- 7... Action on Invoices March, 2023.
- 8... Action to Schedule Public Hearing Ordinance No. 712 Amending the Code of the Township of South Park Removing Planned Residential Development (PRD) from the R-2 Zoning Classification.
- 9... Action on Non-Exclusive License Agreement 5012 Summit Drive Alexander Lucas Cascioli & Alexis Cascioli.
- 10... Action on Minor Subdivision Mendip Drive Plan of Lots Mendip Drive and Barnsley Drive Villas of South Park LP.
- 11... Action on Non-Exclusive License Agreement 3080 Amy Drive Dorothy Jury.
- 12... Action on Collective Bargaining Agreement Teamsters Local Union No. 205-Public Works Department and South Park Township.
- 13... Action to Ratify Employment Part-Time Administrative Clerk Karen Markowitz.
- 14... Action to Ratify Employment Part-Time Administrative Library Assistant Valerie Morrow.
- 15... Action on Resolution No. 4-23: A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THAT THE ACQUISITION AND SUBSEQUENT DISPOSITION OF A PARCEL OF PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK AND LOT NUMBER 887-k-147, LOCATED AT 6352 HELEN STREET, WOULD BE IN ACCORD WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY.
- 16... Action to Schedule Public Meeting EQT Gas Lease Properties Owned by South Park Township.
- 17... Action on Resolution No. 5-23: A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE, AS AUTHORIZED BY ORDINANCE NO. 466 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH PARK, FOR FEES RELATED TO INSPECTION SERVICES.
- 18... Action on Resolution No. 6-23: A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DECLARING APRIL 10-14, 2023, AS LOCAL GOVERNMENT WEEK.
- 19... Action on MS4 Report March, 2023.
- 20... Police Chief's Report.
- 21... Supervisors' Comments.
- 22... Adjournment.